Major  Region
Site Specific
No SER
No SER
No SWR
No SER
No KCR
No SWR
No SLR
No SLR
No SWR
No SWR
No SLR
Yes SLR
No SER
No SWR
No SLR
No SWR
No NER
No SER
No SLR
No SWR
No KCR
No SWR
No SWR
No SWR
No SER
No SWR
No KCR
No SWR
No SWR
No SWR
No SWR
No NER
No SLR
No KCR

No KCR

Issuing
Authority

CoO
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Co
CO
Cco
Co
Cco
Co
Cco
Co
Co
CoO
Co
CoO

Cco

Issued Permits List Date From: 09/29/2016 - Date To: 10/05/2016

Facility
Name

Arcadia East WWTF

Arcadia West WWTF

Bass Point Resort Condominiums
Bourbon WWTP

Camp Palestine WWTF

Carriage Oaks Estates Subdivision WWTF
Country Aire Estates/Retirement
Duck Club Yacht Club

Eagles Landing WWTF

Eleven West Condominiums WWTP
Estates at August Tavern Creek
Eureka WWTF

Ferrell Mobile Home Park
Hurricane Deck School WWTF
JCPSD, Meadowbrook Estates
Klein Campbell

Laddonia WWTF

Lakewood Mobile Home Park

Lost Valley Lake Resort

Mallard Bay RV Park

MAWC Benton County WWTF
Michaels Cove Subdivision

Miller County R-111 Tuscumbia
Moon Ridge Foods LLC

Mulberry Acres, LLC

Rainbow Trout Ranch WWTF

Regal Beloit America

Regatta Bay Condominiums
Southport Condominium WWTF
Sunrise Ridge Condominiums WWTP
The Shores of TRL

Town Ranch Trailer Park WWTF
Union Pacific Railroad - DeSoto Car Shop
Warsaw WWTF

Whiteman Estates

Permit
Number

MO0080667
MO0050687
MO0120359
MO0094765
MO0116556
MO0126098
MO0096296
MO0111627
M0O0125610
MO0101613
MO0120031
MO0039659
MO0081957
MO0082988
MO0106909
MO0137391
MO0039683
MO0085341
MO0103161
MO0097381
MO0121550
MO0123323
MO0083879
MO0113204
MO0110621
MO0002259
M0O0118249
MO0108073
MO0116289
MO0103713
MO0137031
MO0052248
MO0116653
MO0049239

MO0107298

Permit
Action

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Modification
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Modification
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
Renewal
Modification
Renewal

Renewal

Modification
County Date
Iron
Iron
Morgan
Crawford
Johnson
Stone
Jefferson
St. Charles
Camden
Camden
St. Louis
St. Louis
Scott
Camden
Jefferson
Morgan
Audrain
Crawford
Gasconade
Morgan
Benton
Camden
Miller
Polk
Cape Girardeau
Ozark
Benton
Camden
Stone
Camden
Stone
Monroe
Jefferson
Benton

09/29/2016

09/30/2016
09/30/2016

09/30/2016

09/30/2016
09/30/2016

09/29/2016

09/30/2016

09/30/2016

Johnson

Issue
Date

09/30/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
10/05/2016
09/30/2016
07/08/2013
09/30/2016
10/05/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
10/04/2016
09/29/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
03/09/2016
08/25/2015
10/04/2016
10/14/2015
10/04/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
10/04/2016
12/12/2014
11/05/2014
09/30/2016
08/13/2013
09/30/2016
10/05/2016
09/30/2016
12/21/2012
09/30/2016
10/07/2014
09/30/2016

10/01/2016



No SER CO Wolf Creek Crossing Subdivision WWTP

General Permit Covered Facility

No SLR EPMT 13930 MBR Phase 1 Fill Plan

No SER SERO AGRIUM U.S. INC.

No NER NERO Apple Bus Company

No SER SERO BALL BROTHERS FOREST PRODUCTS
INC

No NER NERO Beckley Ag Products

No SWR EPMT Bemis North America Solvent Room

No SWR SWRO Buchanan Quarry

No KCR EPMT Buffalo Wild Wings

No SWR CO Carlson Subdivision

No NER NERO Chiles Works LLC

No NER NERO Chiles Works LLC

No NER NERO Chiles Works LLC Site 116

No NER NERO Connie Bergsieker Site #2267

No KCR KCRO Consumers Oil Company

No SER SERO CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES

No SWR CO Darla Jo Goodwin Trust 2-91

No SWR Co Deer Valley Park

No SER SERO DICKEY FARM SUPPLY INC

No SWR CoO Dixie Landing Subdivision

No SWR SWRO Dogwood Canyon

No SWR CoO Eagle View Estates

No KCR KCRO EHaras Services and Solutions, Inc

No SWR CoO Frisbie Land Development WWTP

No SWR Cco Grandview Amenities WWTP

No SER SERO HANNER PUMPING SERVICES

No SWR SWRO Hartman and Company, Inc.

No SER SERO HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY -
MATTHEWS

No KCR KCRO Holt Truck Stop

No SWR Co Ivy Bend Resort and Marina

No NER EPMT Jack Flash

No SLR EPMT Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery

No KCR KCRO Kansas City Remanufacturing Services

No SWR CoO Kennedy Onsite WWTF

No SWR Co Lake Retreat Subdivision WWTF

No KCR EPMT Lake Winnebago Expansion

M0O0132080

MORAO08895
MOR240671
MORS80C345
MOR22A073

MOR240663
MORAO08894
MOG491047
MORAO08905
MOGD00190
MOG840117
MOG840091
MOG840103
MOG840154
MOR240325
MOR240668
MOGD00211
MOGD00204
MOR240674
MOGD00202
MOG823090
MOGD00201
MOR22C102
MOGD00197
MOGD00213
MOG821217
MOG491304
MOR240672

MOG350338

MOGD00191
MORAO08887
MORAO08902
MOR203457

MOGD00184
MOGD00193
MORAO08877

Renewal

New

New
Modification
Renewal

New

New
Modification
New

New
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Modification
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
Modification
New

New
New
New
New
Modification
New
New
New

St. Francois

St. Louis
New Madrid
Randolph
Oregon

09/30/2016

Shelby
Jasper
Taney
Pettis
Camden
Callaway
Callaway
Callaway
Callaway
Nodaway
New Madrid
Camden
Camden
Washington
Morgan
Stone
Camden
Jackson
Miller
Camden
Butler
Greene
New Madrid

10/01/2016

10/01/2016

10/03/2016

Clinton
Morgan
Cole

St. Louis
Platte
Camden
Camden
Cass

10/01/2016

09/30/2016

10/03/2016
10/01/2016
11/30/2012
10/01/2016

09/30/2016
09/30/2016
01/17/2013
10/05/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
06/23/2014
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
06/24/2015
10/01/2016

10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/03/2016
10/04/2016
10/20/2014
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
09/30/2016



No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Longacres Sand Filter WWTF

Main Street Crossing

Material Recovery and Transfer Station
McKibben Clay Mine

MFA Agri Service - West Plains
Mission Bay WWTF

Nixa Missouri Solar Farm

Oak Brook Subdivision

Oak Harbour Estates

Paltech Enterprises

Prairieland FS Inc LaBelle

Rock Lane Resort and Marina
ROLWING-MOXLEY AG INC
Shady Brook Subdivision

Shamrock Point Subdivision
Shapiro Metals

Sierra Bay Condominiums

Summer Hill Condominiums

Tara Condominiums

Terra Renewal Services Callao Tank
Terra Renewal Services Inc Lentner
The Bluffs Subdivision

THE HITCHING POST FARM SUPPLY
AND SALES

The Palms

Thomas Excavating LLC

U.S. Army South Recreation Area WWTF
USA North Recreation Area

W-22 X

West County Community Church
Westwood Beach Subdivision

Wild horse Subdivision

Winfield Solutions LLC

Woodland Hills #2 Subdivision
Woodswether Terminal

WWW Acres LLC

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment

No
No

SWR CoO
SLR EPMT
KCR KCRO
NER NERO
SER SERO
SWR Co
SWR EPMT
SWR CO
SWR Co
SWR SWRO
NER NERO
SWR CO
SER SERO
SWR CO
SWR Co
SWR SWRO
SWR Co
SWR CO
SWR Co
NER NERO
NER NERO
SWR CO
SER SERO
SWR Co
NER NERO
SWR Co
SWR CO
SWR Co
SLR Co
SWR Cco
SWR EPMT
NER NERO
SWR Co
KCR EPMT
NER NERO
SLR CoO
NER Co

AGC Training Center WWTF
Hillcrest Residential Care WWTP

MOGD00189
MORAO08897
MOR80H086
MOG840006
MOR240670
MOGD00188
MORAO08901
MOGD00180
MOGD00187
MOR22A200
MOR240666
MOGDO00178
MOR240669
MOGDO00175
MOGD00192
MORG60A412
MOGD00205
MOGD00194
MOGD00185
MOR240665
MOR240664
MOGD00199
MOR240673

MOGD00200
MOG840220

MOGD00207
MOGD00206
MOGD00212
MOGD00196
MOGD00203
MORAO08885
MOR240662

MOGD00186
MORAO08867
MOG840156

CP0001835
CP0001848

New
New
Modification
Renewal
New
New
New
New
New
Renewal
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
Renewal

New
New

Camden
St. Louis
Jackson
Audrain
Howell
Camden
Christian
Camden
Miller
Jasper
Lewis
Stone
Mississippi
Camden
Camden
Greene
Camden
Camden
Camden
Macon
Shelby
Barry
Crawford

Camden
Pike
Camden
Camden
Miller
St. Louis
Camden
Greene
Monroe
Camden
Jackson
Callaway

Montgomery
Boone

10/01/2016

10/01/2016
10/03/2016
09/23/2014
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/03/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
09/30/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016

10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
10/01/2016
09/30/2016
09/30/2016
10/01/2016
09/29/2016
10/01/2016

09/30/2016
10/03/2016



No NER (6{0] Lake Breeze Estates WWTF
Non-NPDES No Exposure

No NER NERO Backer Potato Chip Co.

General Permit Covered Facility - Construction

No KCR CO HIDDEN VALLEY ESTATES
No SLR CO WHISPERING OAKS ESTATES

CP0001838

MONX00515

MOGC00168
MOGC00167

New

New

New
New

Callaway

Callaway

Clay
Gasconade

10/03/2016

09/30/2016

10/03/2016
10/03/2016



